CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON July 25, 2017

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Letter dated June 29, 2017, from Joseph A. Birchenough, P.E. Manager Bureau of Local Aid District 1, NJDOT to Mayor Giordano Re: Buckwheat Road, Franklin Borough, Sussex County FY 2017 Municipal Aid Program
- 2. Letter dated July 7, 2017, from Robin Hough, RMC/CMR, to Dr. Ramieri, Advanced Veterinarian Care, Inc. Re: Franklin Borough Rabies Clinic.
- 3. Letter dated July 12, 2017, from Angelo Baron, Superintendent, Wastewater Facilities, SCMUA to Mrs. Alison McHose, Administrator, Re: Sewage Flows.
- 4. Memorandum dated July 14, 2017, from Timothy J. Cunningham, Director Division of Local Government Services Re: Impact of FY 2018 Increase in School Aid to Certain Districts.
- 5. Letter received July 20, 2017, from Stephan Zydon, Chairman, EDC to Mayor Giordano and Council members.
- 6. Resolution 2017-34 of the Borough of Hamburg supporting Sussex County CLEAR Program-Community Law Enforcement Addiction Recovery.
- Resolution 2017-35 of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hamburg in support of Assembly Bill No. 4532/Senate Bill No. 3049 amending the Open Public Records Law.

<u>REPORTS</u> (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Police Department report for June, 2017.
- 2. Zoning Officers report for June, 2017.
- 3. Municipal Court report for June, 2017.

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Application to approve a vending machine license application for Amazon – Locker located at 272 State Route 23, Franklin, NJ [Speedway].

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of July 25, 2017.

CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON July 25, 2017